
(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM2250-A3 
Name: Beard Equipment Company, Inc. 

Jacksonville FL 32216 
Add 

6870 Philips Highway ress : ___________________________________ _ 
City State Zip 

. . Ace Waters Salesman 
Contractor's Admmtstrator Name: Title: 

-------------~ 

Tel#: __ (_9_12_)_2_1_7_-_1 _96_8 __ Fax: ________ Email: awaters@BeardEquipment.com 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Equipment Rental Services Contract Value: ________ _ 

B 
. fD . . Amendment #3, the second extension to the agreement for equipment rental services 

ne escnptton: ------------------------------------

Contract Dates : From: 1 0/ 1I15 to: 9/30/ 18 Status: New Renew X Amend# W NTask Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _Single Source _ ITB _ RFP _ RFQ _Coop. _Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2250 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: _N_o_C_h_a_n_g_e ___ __ _ 

New Contract Dates: _ 1_0_1_11_1_8_to 9130119 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: No Change 

APPROVAL PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

1. { o {o r' Road and Bridge 
--+-ii-=-=-=...~=-..!"--"'=-f-----,#""'--------il-'-+'--=-----

Date Submitting Department 

2. (0 II B' 03404541-544000 
Date Funding Source/Acct# 

4. 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/05/2017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 

f(\.S 
lO \~\12' 



Contract No.CM2250-A3 
Bid/Proposal No . : NC15-011 

AMENDMENT NO. 02 / SECOND EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR EQUIPMENT RENTAL , SERVICES 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 16th day of 

October 2018 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and Beard Equipment Company, Inc . , located at 

6870 Philips Highway, Jacksonville, Fl. 32216 (hereinafter 

referred to as "Contractor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

September 28 , 2015; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term of two (2) years beginning October 1, 2015 and ending 

September 30, 201 7, with an option to extend upon mutual 

contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of 

performance period under this provision shall be in one (1) 

year increments; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement was renewed for one (1) 

year beginning October 1, 2017 and ending September 30, 2018; 

and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

1 



.. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 20 of the Agreement for 

Equipment Rental Services dated September 30, 2015, 

the performance period is hereby extended for an 

additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2018 

and ending September 30, 2019. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
DA 

Its: Interim County Manager 

BEARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. 

By: 

Its: 

2 




